
SANCHAR NICAM LTD.

(A Government ol' India Enterprise)
SEA, Section. Corporate Office,

7th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan,
Harish Chander Mathur Lane, •Janpath

New Delhi 1 10001

No.4-16/2016-SEA BSNL

Dated: - 29.01 2018.

To
The Chief General Manager/C.ircle IFA.
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Litnited,
J&K/UP (W)rrN/Punjab/KeraWHaryanafMHT/AP/Assam/CH TWIN.

:ORDER:

Sub:- Appointment of 'Junior Accounts Officer on probation' under 40% departmental
quota for SC/ST and other candidates (notified on 07.03.2016 & 03.06.2016)
consequent on completion of 4-wceks of Phase-I induction training commenced on
08.01.2018-reg.

Ref No. NATFM/2-Trg/TC/JAO-Deptl/Ph-l/2017-18/3 dated 24.01.2018.

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for
communicating the list of 35 successful candidates under 40% quota of JAO examination who
are undergoing Phase-I induction training at RTTC, Rajpura vide NATFM letter under reference
containing their Circle/Unit of posting (Annexure-I) to be appointed as JAO purely on
provisional basis subject to successful completion of phase-I induction training of 4 weeks. The
terms and conditions of appointment are given in ANNEXURE-11. Formal appointment orders
(on provisional basis) may be issued by. the CONCERNED TERRITORIAL CIRCLE OF
ALLOTMENT, accordingly after they resume their duties. under intimation to this office.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(S.D. j ingan)
Deputy General Manager (SEA)

Copy to:

The CGM, NAT FM, RTTC Compound, Gachibowli, Hyderabad with a request to relieve

the Executives accordingly.
2 The CGM, RTTC Rajpura with a request to relieve the Executives accordingly

3 PPS to Direct& (HR), CO, BSNL,

4 GM (FP)/ GM (Recruitment)/ GM (Training) CO BSNL

-s. The AGM (Trg. Fin), CO BSNL.

6. Guard File/Spare



Annexure-I

Sl. No Namc of the Candidates
(Sh./Smt./Ms%)

Harinder Do ra

Shabir Ahmad Bhat
3. Vijay Kumar
4 Suman Mala
5 Rahul Suri
6 Charan al Sin h
7. Neeti Gu ta
8 Lovel Handoo
9. Javecd Ahmad Dar
10. Abdul Queem
ll. Vinod•Kumar
12 Tanvi Vohra
13. Kannan.S

14. Gurkeerat Sin rh
15 Harminder Kaur
16. Satish Kumar
17. Sushil Kumar

18 Kanish Kumar K
19. Vi'ay Sharma

20. Rakesh Kumar

21 Via Santosh Patil

22. Devunuri Sat ate•

23 A Santhi Kumar
24 Geddam Meena

Kumari
25 Chilukoti Venkata

Ramana Rao

26. Nalagarla
Parama"ita

27 Koteswararao P

28 Banavath Val a Naik

29 Anita Baishya
Thakuria

30. Pulak Das

31. Ninesh Ra• R

32 Vinoth G

.33 R. Gnaneswari
34 llavarasi

35 Raman Sharma

HRMS No.

200204763

201000491

200104090

1983 18205

200204762

199701270

200204925

199000976

199409510

200205072

200205540

201002906

198600747

200903328

199402287

200100382

199900585

200104208

200900237

200902591

200002647

198903726

199800301

199203807

198901369

200100612

201000182

199000130

200101275

200304666

200801392

200008422

200200480

200902629

200205074
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RTTC Ra'

RTTC Ra•
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RTTC Ra•
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RTTC Ra•
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ura
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ura
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RTTC Rajpura

RTTC Rajpura

RTTC Rajpura
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RTTC Rae ura

RTTC Rajpura

RTTC

RTTC Ra•

RTTC Ra•

RTTC Ra•

RTTC Ra•

RTTC Ra•

ura

ura

ura

ura

ura

ura

Circle Allotted

UP(W

TN

Pun•ab

Purfab

Pun•ab

Pun•ab

Kerala

Ha ana
H ana
Maharashtra

AP

AP

AP

AP

Assam

Assam

CH TD

CH TD
TN

TN

Circle Posted TO

UP (W)

TN

Pun•ab

Pun •ab

Pun •ab

Pun•ab

Kerala

Ha ana
Ha ana
Maharashtra

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

Assam

Assam

CH TD
CH TD
TN



ANNEXURE-II

Terms and conditions

l. Appointment as 'JA() on probation' is subject to the successful completion of Phase-I induction
training of4 weeks.

2. The appointment is on provisional and on purely temporary basis and subject to the terms and
conditions laid down in Recruitment Rules o? JAOs in BSNL. They will be governed by all the
relevant rules and orders as issued by CO, BSNL from time to time,

3. The appointee will be on probation for a period of 2 years and if during this period his/her work
and/or conduct is/are found to be unsatisfactory; he/she will be reverted back to his substantive
grade.

4. The appointrnent carries with' it the liability to serve in any part of (Name of Circle)* Telecom
Circle& also be liable for field service in any part of India in times ofWar/National Emergencies.
The appointees who have not completed the age of 40 years if so required will be liable to serve in
the Territorial Army subject to the provisions of section 6 — A of the Territorial Army Act, 1948
(58 of 1948) and the rules made there under. Note: Name o Circle will he Allölled Circle o
Candidate.

5. On appointment and on joining as "JAO on probation" the pay will be fixed in the IDA pay scale
Rs. 16400-40500/- (provisional) as per PAT branch CO BSNL Lr No. 1-50/2008-PAT (BSNL)
dated 05.03.2009.

6. Only actual transit time is admissible from the Training Centre to the allotted Circle. .1f the
candidates do not join the allotted circles immediately, their appointment as 'JAO on probation'
will be treated as cancelled.

7. JAOs on probation have to undergo training, as may be scheduled and intimated by CGM
NATFM, Hyderabad / Corporate Office, New Delhi from time to time within the total probation
period of two years. They will earn their first increment only on completion of one year and after
successful completion of the Second Module Training. Similarly, they will be eligible to earn their
second increment only on successful completion of the remaining third module training
succeésfully during the second year of probation.

8. The inter-se-seniority will be based on the overall performance / marks obtained by all the
qualified candidates of this examination in all three phases of induction training. COM, NATFM
Hyderabad is requested to give full feed back in this regard on or after completion•of their JAO
Phase-Ill induction training for taking further necessary action at this end.

9. In case any candidate fails to comply with the terms and conditions mentioned above, the
appointment as 'JAO on probation' will be terminated forthwith, without any notice.

10. Officials will not bring/attempt to bring any political or other outside influence either directly or

through the relatives for the change of the Circle / Station of posting upon any superior authority.
In case of any such influence, they will attract the provisions of Rule-5 of BSNL CDA Rules 2006

as amended from time to time and action will be taken accordingly.

ll. The appointment of these candidates is subject to the condition that no disciplinary / vigilance

case is pending against the offcials. In case any disciplinary / vigilance case of the type referred in

DOP&T 0M No. 22011/4/91-Estt (A), dated 14.09.92 is pending against any one of these officials

or where in respect of any of' these officials some punishment like stoppage of increment is

current, the matter should be taken up with the Circle Vigilance Officer and the same may be

intimated to CO BSNL for further necessary action.

12. BSNL reserves the right to withdraw this offer or terminate the appointment of any candidate or

candidates, without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

13. It may be ensured before issuance of orders that correct name is reflected in the order and the

order pertains to correct person.

14. The provisional appointment order is subject of final outcome of various court cases pending

before Hon'ble CATs/High Courts/Apex Court.


